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An Act relating to motor vehicles; amending 47 O.S. 

1991, Section 2-129, as amended by Section 4, 

Chapter 268, O.S.L. 1992 (47 O.S. Supp. 1992, 

Section 2-129), which relates to the Oklahoma Law 

Enforcement Telecommunication System; prohibiting 

certain use of information; and providing an 

effective date.  

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.     AMENDATORY     47 O.S. 1991, Section 2-129, as 

amended by Section 4, Chapter 268, O.S.L. 1992 (47 O.S. Supp. 1992, 

Section 2-129), is amended to read as follows: 

Section 2-129.  A.  Any person charged with the custody and 

dissemination of confidential and privileged information or in 

receipt of such information from the statewide law enforcement data 

communications network provided for in Section 2-124 of this title 

shall neither divulge nor disclose any such information except to 

federal, state, county or city law enforcement or criminal justice 

agencies. 

B.  Any person charged with the custody and dissemination of 

confidential and privileged information shall not without 

authorization utilize the Oklahoma Law Enforcement Telecommunication 

System for any reason. 

C.  Any person violating the provisions of this section upon 

conviction shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor punishable by 

imprisonment in the county jail for not more than one (1) year. 

SECTION 2.  This act shall become effective September 1, 1993. 
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Passed the House of Representatives the 8th day of March, 1993. 

 

 

 

Speaker of the House of 

Representatives 

 

Passed the Senate the 24th day of March, 1993. 

 

 

 

President of the Senate 

 

 


